

MEDIA: PLEASE CONTACT THE MEETING FACILITY DIRECTLY TO MAKE THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS FOR ANY EQUIPMENT YOU MAY NEED.

MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 2024

LOCATION: THE HOTEL AT KIRKWOOD CENTER

BALLROOM A-F

7725 KIRKWOOD BOULEVARD SW

CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52404 PHONE: (319) 848-8700

TIMELINE

8:00-10:00 AM Public Comment Registration – Atrium, The Hotel at

Kirkwood Center

8:15 – 9:00 AM Site Visit – area bounded by 4th Street NW and F/G

Avenues NW and United Pacific Railroad

10:00 AM Public Comment Meeting Starts (Ballroom A-F, The

Hotel at Kirkwood Center)

Individuals wishing to address the Commission during Public Comment, must sign up in person between 8:00 am and 10:00 am on November 20th in the Atrium at The Hotel at Kirkwood Center. Commission staff will be present during this time to assist with signing individuals up for Public Comment. Public comment meeting will begin at 10 am. Individuals must be signed up or be in line to sign up by the time the meeting starts at 10 am in order to speak. One speaker per licensee or business/group. Each individual will be allocated 3 minutes to talk. Individuals will be assigned a number and will speak in the order in which they signed up. Individuals must be present when their number is called to speak. This segment is intended for an individual to make a brief statement to the Commissioners supported by fact, on current issues, which are within the jurisdiction of the Iowa Racing & Gaming Commission. It is not intended to be a debatable item. Depending on the number of speakers, the Commission may break for lunch and other breaks as needed.

The site visit is open to the public; however, limited seating will be available to the general public.

PROPOSED PUBLIC COMMENT MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Approve Agenda
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Public Comment by Cedar Rapids Development Group, LLC
- 4. Commission Questions to Cedar Rapids Development Group, LLC
- 5. Adjourn

The Iowa Racing and Gaming Commission and staff will visit the proposed gambling structure site on Wednesday morning. The Iowa Racing and Gaming Commission and staff will meet at 7:00 PM on Tuesday, November 19, 2024 for dinner at The Class Act located on property at The Hotel at Kirkwood Center. Racing and gaming matters may be discussed, but no official action will be taken.